From-Young And Thompson Attorney Docket No. 2005-1006 Џ.S. Deparment of Commerce RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademant Office PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1. STICHTING RECHTENBEHEER Name: **KNAUF** KNAUF PRODUCTONTWIKKELING & INNOVATIE J.J.P. Oudweg 6 1703 DE Heerhugowaard Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? THE NETHERLANDS ⊠ No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger ⊠ No 📋 Yes Change of \$ecurity Agreement Name. Execution Date: March 16, 2007 Application number(s) or patent 4. number(s): This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent No(s). Patent Application No(s). 10/257,669 Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No Total number of applications and patents Name and address of party to whom 6. 5. correspondence concerning document should be involved: One (1) mailed: Customer No. 00466 Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed YOUNG & THOMPSON Charge to deposit account Second Floor Deposit Account No. 25-0120 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Telephone: 703-521-2297 Telecopier: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certily that this correspondence is being transmitted via telecopier to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2007.

PATENT **REEL: 019497 FRAME: 0158**

Benoit Castel, Reg. No. 35,041

Name of Person Signing

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Parties:

Knauf Productontwikkeling & Innovatie; hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", Torenmolen 12 NL-1135 KJ Edam The Netherlands legally represented by its managing directors: Mr Gerrit Johannes Nagelhout and Ms Gisela Knauf

Stichting Rechtenbeheer Knauf; hercinafter referred to as "Assignee",

and J.J.P. Oudweg 6 1703 DE Heerhugowaard The Netherlands legally represented by its managing directors:

Mr Gerrit Johannes Nagelhout and

Ms Gisela Knauf

considering that,

Assignor is holder of United States patent application No. 10/257,669, hereinafter referred to as "The Patent Application";

Assignee wishes to acquire The Patent Application;

Assignor wishes to transfer The Patent Application to Assignee;

declare to have agreed as follows:

RECORDED: 06/28/2007

- 1. For one US Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee (its successor and assigns) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to The Patent Application, including Assignor's full right to sue for and recover all damages from past infringements of The Patent Application, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignce, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which The Patent Application has been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 2. Each of the parties has the right to have the present assignment registered in the appropriate register held by the competent authorities.

Signed by Assignor at ∧	,
Place Stadskangal D	ate 16 Majourt 2007
	Ir Gestat Johannes/Nagelhout Knauf Productontwikkeling & Innovatie)
I,	

PATENT REEL: 019497 FRAME: 0159